# OP \$40.00 11853

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kazuo TAKAKU	05/08/2007
Yasuhiko MITA	05/08/2007
Naoko SUZUKI	05/08/2007
Shinya IWASAKI	05/08/2007
Masayuki YANO	05/10/2007
Ikuo MUTOU	04/27/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FUJITSU LIMITED
Street Address:	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi
City:	Kanagawa
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	211-8588

Name:	FUJITSU FRONTECH LIMITED	
Street Address:	1776, Yanokuchi, Inagi-shi	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	206-8555	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11853225

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)822-1111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028221100

Email: PatentMail@Whdapatentlaw.com

PATENT REEL: 019893 FRAME: 0888

500364555

Correspondent Name: Westerman, Hattori, Daniels & Adrian LLP

Address Line 1: 1250 Connecticut Avenue NW,

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington,, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 071955

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott M. Daniels

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=071955Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019893 FRAME: 0889

# **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

FUJITSU LIMITED

**RECORDED: 09/28/2007** 

FUJITSU FRONTECH LIMITED		
1776,Yanokuchi, Inagi-shi, Tokyo 206-	8655 Japan	
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is I ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and i (Title of Invention)	nterest to the invention entitled	
BIOMETRICS AUTHENTICATION METHOD BIOMETRICS AUTHENTICATION DEVICE	), MEDIA FOR INDIVIDUAL AUTHENTIC	CATION, AND
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP_ executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed	/ and/or for which application f	for Letters Patent of the United States was
(a) executed on	(Insert date of execution of appli	cation, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on;	Assignage's attorney is housely	authorized to insert in (b) the specified
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable neluding in the preparation and prosecution of said a eexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any least to include but not be limited to executing all pap worn testimony, and obtaining and producing evided IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invertigation of the producing the said of the producing the said of t	te or expedient, for securing, maintaining and el application(s) and the issuance of said Letters P itigation or other legal proceeding which may ar eers, including separate assignments and declara- nce.	nforcing protection for said invention, atent(s), in any interference, reissue, ise or be declared in relation to same, such ations, taking all rightful oaths, providing (s).
(Signature)	(Type Name)	May. 08. 2009
)二日所为	Yasuhiko MITA	
(Signature) 3	(Type Name)	LIMY, Un. GUUI
	, ,	May. 08. 2007
Signature)	Naoko SUZUKI (Type Name)	May. 08, 2007
李本古户	Naoko SUZUKI	May. 08, 2007
(Signature)	Naoko SUZUKI (Type Name) Shinya IWASAKI	May, 08, 2007  May, 08, 2007  (Date)
(Signature)  Masayuki Yano (Signature)	Naoko SUZUKI (Type Name) Shinya IWASAKI (Type Name) Masayuki YANO (Type Name)	May, 08, 2007  May, 08, 2007  (Date)
(Signature)  Masayuki Yano (Signature)	Naoko SUZUKI (Type Name) Shinya IWASAKI (Type Name) Masayuki YANO (Type Name) Ikuo MUTOU	May, 08, 2007  May, 08, 2007  (Date)
(Signature)  (Signature)  (Signature)  (Signature)  (Signature)  (Signature)	Naoko SUZUKI (Type Name) Shinya IWASAKI (Type Name) Masayuki YANO (Type Name)	May. 08, 2007
(Signature)  Masayuki Yano  (Signature)  Dhus Mutou  (Signature)	Naoko SUZUKI (Type Name) Shinya IWASAKI (Type Name) Masayuki YANO (Type Name) Ikuo MUTOU	May, 08, 2007  May, 08, 2007  (Date)
(Signature)  Masayuki Yano (Signature)  Dhus Mutou (Signature)  (Signature)  (Signature)	Naoko SUZUKI  (Type Name)  Shinya IWASAKI  (Type Name)  Masayuki YANO  (Type Name)  Ikuo MUTOU  (Type Name)	May . 08, 2007  May , 08, 2007  (Date)  May . 10, 2007  (Date)  Apr. 27, 2007  (Date)
(Signature)  (Signature)  (Signature)  (Signature)  (Signature)  (Signature)  (Signature)  (Signature)	Naoko SUZUKI (Type Name) Shinya IWASAKI (Type Name) Masayuki YANO (Type Name) Ikuo MUTOU (Type Name)  (Type Name)  (Type Name)	May . 08, 2007  (Date)  May , 08, 2007  (Date)  May . 10 , 2007  (Date)  Apr. 27, 2007  (Date)
(Signature)  (Signature)  (Signature)  (Signature)  (Signature)  (Signature)  (Signature)	Naoko SUZUKI (Type Name) Shinya IWASAKI (Type Name) Masayuki YANO (Type Name) Ikuo MUTOU (Type Name)  (Type Name)	May . 08, 2007  (Date)  May , 08, 2007  (Date)  May . 10 , 2007  (Date)  Apr. 27, 2007  (Date)

PATENT

REEL: 019893 FRAME: 0890